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980nm 15W Laser Diode Module
R980+10-15WD—-R4-PFS

980nm 15W Characteristics (25°C)
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Output power: 15W

Wavelength: 980£10nm

Fiber core: 200 ym, 0.22NA

Application

Medical use

1.15
11
1.05

0.95
0.9
0.85
0.8
_07s
S 07
<065

o
=

= 0.55

Amplitude
=]
(]

0.45
04
0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
01
0.05

\

o

968 970 972 974

976 978 980 982 984 986
Wavelength (nm)



Typical Value

Parameter R —
R980+10-15WD-R4-PFS
CW Output Power Pop 15 W
: Center Wavelength Ac 980+10 nm
Optical .
Spectral Width AN <6.0 nm
Temperature drift of wavelength ANIAT 0.3 nm/’C
Output Power Pa 2 mw
Wavelength Aa 65010 nm
Voltage Va 2.25.0 \Y
Threshold Current Ith 0.6 A
Operating Current lop 10 A
: Operating Voltage Vop 3.8 Vv
Electrical —
Slope Efficiency Nes 1.6 WI/A
PD current IPD <3000 MA
Thermistor Rt 10+5%/3450 kQ/B(25°C)
Fiber Core Diameter dcore 200 Mm
Connector - SMA905 -

Other Parameters

Storage Relative Lead Soldering

Humidity /%

Operating Operating Relative Storage

Parameter

Temperature /'C Humidity /% Temperature /'C Temperature(max/°C)

Min 10 - -20 - -
Max 30 75 70 920 250(10Sec.)
. . 10 7x2.54
Package Dimensions (mm) 86 1350 ADEOAD
2.50 -
Pin Function | ‘
oooooo —“—--H.—
1 Laser (+) DE (QI o} | @\ Sl E
2 Laser (- [ i [ ey ™
© 8-%0.80 | =
3 FCD LED () TRLITE 1/4-36-UNS-2A
4 FCD LED (+); FCD PD(N) 2 (0| [ 08,
Sae
5 FCD PD(P) Q R
6 Aiming Beam LD(+);[DC]: PD(N) 16,110]
7 Aiming Beam LD(-);[GND] %S
8 PD(P) DE
9 Thermistor ) 5
10 Thermistor 3 10
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